

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.11716 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	23.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kalamata Raghu Babu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Chaitanya Srinivas, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat. 2. Sri P. Chaitanya Srinivas, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed on or before 22.07.2025. JKS GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--

